
Missouri Baptist (11-4, 6-2) -vs- Culver-Stockton (MO) (3-13, 0-8)
01/07/26 at Canton, Mo. | Charles Field House

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 65

Culver-Stockton (MO) 57

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 90
Site: Canton, Mo. | Charles Field House
Referees: Nathan Chitwood, Chad Green, Ron Gengenbacher

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 33 32 65
Culver-Stockton (MO) 22 35 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Merquiche Lewis * 34 6-13 0-2 7-8 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 1 19
03 Preston Fortner * 29 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 5 9
10 Thai Elder * 25 4-9 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 1 9
08 Austin Lewis * 22 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 0 1 0 3
06 Tyson Williams * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Drew Kegerreis 30 3-6 0-1 7-7 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 1 13
11 Isaiah Dixon 17 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 5 0 0 2 0 7
05 Tristan Wiggins 19 1-7 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 3
07 Alex Wineholt 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Sawyer Huff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 1-13 20-24 8-25 33 15 9 8 3 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 8-23   34.78% 0-6   0.00% 16-20   80.00%
Total 22-55   40.0% 1-13   7.7% 20-24   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
16:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Damont Hanton * 27 5-10 0-2 2-4 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 12
00 Damar Jenkins * 27 4-11 1-4 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 9
11 Travis Green III * 20 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 0 8
13 Amir Plair * 20 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 0 5
30 Alex Jackson IV * 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 2
05 Kamren Wires 25 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 7
12 Harrison Lewis 23 2-2 1-1 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 2 1 0 7
03 Ramzi Salem 16 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 5 0 1 7
25 Quinten Blackburn 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
22 Greg Hopkins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 4-15 11-16 8-26 34 18 11 16 2 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63% 1-7   14.29% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 13-24   54.17% 3-8   37.50% 6-8   75.00%
Total 21-51   41.2% 4-15   26.7% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 4 1st-16:46



1st Half Box Score
Missouri Baptist 33

Culver-Stockton (MO) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Merquiche Lewis 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 8
3 Preston Fortner 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 3 2
10 Thai Elder 13 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
8 Austin Lewis 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 0 3
6 Tyson Williams 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Drew Kegerreis 13 3-5 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 9
11 Isaiah Dixon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
5 Tristan Wiggins 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2
7 Alex Wineholt 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sawyer Huff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 1-7 4-4 4-15 19 7 6 7 3 7 33
43.8% 14.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Damont Hanton 12 2-6 0-2 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
0 Damar Jenkins 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
11 Travis Green III 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
13 Amir Plair 12 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
30 Alex Jackson IV 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Kamren Wires 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
12 Harrison Lewis 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 Ramzi Salem 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
25 Quinten Blackburn 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
22 Greg Hopkins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 1-7 5-8 5-13 18 5 4 10 1 4 22
29.6% 14.3% 62.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Missouri Baptist 32

Culver-Stockton (MO) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Merquiche Lewis 18 2-6 0-2 7-8 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
3 Preston Fortner 18 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 2 7
10 Thai Elder 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
8 Austin Lewis 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tyson Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Drew Kegerreis 17 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Isaiah Dixon 10 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
5 Tristan Wiggins 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
7 Alex Wineholt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sawyer Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 0-6 16-20 4-10 14 8 3 1 0 2 32
34.8% 0.0% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Damont Hanton 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
0 Damar Jenkins 11 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Travis Green III 8 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 Amir Plair 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
30 Alex Jackson IV 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
5 Kamren Wires 15 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
12 Harrison Lewis 11 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
3 Ramzi Salem 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 7
25 Quinten Blackburn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Greg Hopkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 3-8 6-8 3-13 16 13 7 6 1 0 35
54.2% 37.5% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYSON 19:26 2-0 V 2

19:14 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IV,ALEX JACKSON

TURNOVER  by FORTNER,PRESTON 19:01
18:58 STEAL  by HANTON,DAMONT

FOUL  by LEWIS,AUSTIN 18:58
18:58 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by PLAIR,AMIR
18:58 MISS FT by PLAIR,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 18:33

18:33 BLOCK  by PLAIR,AMIR
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DAMAR

18:28 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,DAMAR

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 18:13 5-5
ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON --

18:02 TURNOVER  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
STEAL  by ELDER,THAI 18:01
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN

17:33 5-7 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 17:10
FOUL  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 17:10
SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 17:10
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 17:10

17:10 SUB IN by LEWIS,HARRISON
17:10 SUB IN by WIRES,KAMREN
17:10 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
17:10 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
17:10 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
17:10 SUB OUT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
16:51 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT

-- REBOUND OFF by HANTON,DAMONT
FOUL  by LEWIS,AUSTIN 16:46

16:46 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by HANTON,DAMONT
16:46 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by HANTON,DAMONT

SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH 16:46
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 16:46
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint) 16:25 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by ELDER,THAI --

16:17 TURNOVER  by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
16:17 FOUL  by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN

SUB IN by KEGERREIS,DREW 16:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYSON 16:17

16:17 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
16:17 SUB OUT by JENKINS,DAMAR

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 16:02
16:02 STEAL  by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
15:57 MISS JUMPER by SALEM,RAMZI

BLOCK  by DIXON,ISAIAH 15:57
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,HARRISON

15:51 TURNOVER  by WIRES,KAMREN
STEAL  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 15:49
GOOD LAYUP by KEGERREIS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:47 9-9
ASSIST  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN --

15:47 FOUL  by LEWIS,HARRISON
GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 15:47 10-9 V 1



15:47 SUB IN by HOPKINS,GREG
15:47 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
15:47 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
15:47 SUB OUT by HANTON,DAMONT
15:31 MISS 3PTR by SALEM,RAMZI

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SALEM,RAMZI
14:53 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,GREG

STEAL  by KEGERREIS,DREW 14:52
GOOD LAYUP by KEGERREIS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:49 12-9 V 3
FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH 14:22

14:22 MISS LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR
BLOCK  by DIXON,ISAIAH 14:22

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRES,KAMREN
SUB IN by WINEHOLT,ALEX 14:22
SUB IN by HUFF,SAWYER 14:22
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 14:22
SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI 14:22

14:22 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
14:22 SUB IN by III,TRAVIS GREEN
14:22 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,GREG
14:22 SUB OUT by LEWIS,HARRISON
14:19 MISS JUMPER by IV,ALEX JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ISAIAH --
13:51 SUB IN by JENKINS,DAMAR
13:51 SUB OUT by SALEM,RAMZI

GOOD JUMPER by KEGERREIS,DREW 13:43 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN --

13:28 MISS JUMPER by WIRES,KAMREN
REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by KEGERREIS,DREW 12:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:54 SUB IN by HANTON,DAMONT
12:54 SUB OUT by WIRES,KAMREN
12:40 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by III,TRAVIS GREEN

MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 12:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 12:08
SUB OUT by HUFF,SAWYER 12:08

11:49 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WINEHOLT,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by WINEHOLT,ALEX 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:06 MISS LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN
FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH 10:48
SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN 10:48
SUB IN by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 10:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYSON 10:48
SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH 10:48
SUB OUT by WINEHOLT,ALEX 10:48
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 10:48

10:32 TURNOVER  by HANTON,DAMONT
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYSON 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,DAMONT
10:04 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR

09:38 MISS LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
09:30 FOUL  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
09:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ELDER,THAI 09:30
SUB OUT by KEGERREIS,DREW 09:30

09:30 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
09:30 SUB IN by LEWIS,HARRISON
09:30 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
09:30 SUB OUT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint) 09:24 16-13 V 3
09:07 MISS 3PTR by HANTON,DAMONT

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 08:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYSON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYSON 08:48

08:43 TURNOVER  by SALEM,RAMZI
STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:26 18-13 V 5

08:17 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT
REBOUND DEF by FORTNER,PRESTON --
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,THAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:13 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON --

08:13 FOUL  by SALEM,RAMZI
GOOD FT by ELDER,THAI 08:13 21-13 V 8

08:03 TURNOVER  by SALEM,RAMZI
STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 08:03
TURNOVER  by FORTNER,PRESTON 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by SALEM,RAMZI
FOUL  by ELDER,THAI 07:58

07:58 MISS FT by HANTON,DAMONT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:58 MISS FT by HANTON,DAMONT
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE --

07:58 SUB IN by III,TRAVIS GREEN
07:58 SUB OUT by SALEM,RAMZI

MISS LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by IV,ALEX JACKSON

07:28 MISS JUMPER by III,TRAVIS GREEN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint) 07:12 23-13 V 10

06:50 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:46 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
06:46 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
06:46 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
06:46 SUB OUT by HANTON,DAMONT

TURNOVER  by FORTNER,PRESTON 06:28
06:27 STEAL  by JENKINS,DAMAR
06:25 MISS LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYSON --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 06:06
REBOUND OFF by ELDER,THAI --
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,THAI 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN
05:56 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,HARRISON

SUB IN by KEGERREIS,DREW 05:56
SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 05:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYSON 05:56
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by WIRES,KAMREN
05:56 SUB OUT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

TURNOVER  by ELDER,THAI 05:32



05:15 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,TRISTAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 05:04 25-15 V 10

04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 25-18 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

-- ASSIST  by WIRES,KAMREN
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,THAI 04:07
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE --
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DAMAR
03:54 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,HARRISON
03:38 MISS 3PTR by PLAIR,AMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
03:28 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,DAMAR

STEAL  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 03:27
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 03:10
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint) 03:03 27-18 V 9

02:32 MISS LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR
BLOCK  by LEWIS,AUSTIN 02:32
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,THAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:27 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN --

02:08 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:05
SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 02:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYSON 02:05
SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI 02:05
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
02:05 SUB IN by III,TRAVIS GREEN
02:05 SUB IN by HANTON,DAMONT
02:05 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
02:05 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
02:05 SUB OUT by JENKINS,DAMAR

MISS JUMPER by KEGERREIS,DREW 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HARRISON

SUB IN by WINEHOLT,ALEX 01:38
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 01:38

01:29 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIRES,KAMREN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,DAMONT

FOUL  by WINEHOLT,ALEX 01:03
01:03 29-21 V 8 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
01:03 29-22 V 7 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH 01:03
SUB OUT by WINEHOLT,ALEX 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:35 31-22 V 9

00:15 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,HARRISON
STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 00:08

00:06 FOUL  by LEWIS,HARRISON
GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 00:06 32-22 V 10
GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 00:06 33-22 V 11
SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 00:06
SUB IN by WINEHOLT,ALEX 00:06
SUB OUT by KEGERREIS,DREW 00:06
SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by JENKINS,DAMAR
00:06 SUB OUT by LEWIS,HARRISON



00:00 MISS 3PTR by HANTON,DAMONT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
19:53 TURNOVER  by III,TRAVIS GREEN

STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 19:52
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,THAI 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR
19:38 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

REBOUND DEF by FORTNER,PRESTON --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR
19:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:49 33-24 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by PLAIR,AMIR
18:29 FOUL  by PLAIR,AMIR

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 18:29 34-24 V 10
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 18:29 35-24 V 11

18:03 35-26 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,DAMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PLAIR,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN

17:32 TURNOVER  by PLAIR,AMIR
17:19 FOUL  by PLAIR,AMIR

MISS FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 17:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 17:19 36-26 V 10
SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH 17:19
SUB IN by KEGERREIS,DREW 17:19
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 17:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYSON 17:19

17:19 SUB IN by LEWIS,HARRISON
17:19 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR

FOUL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 17:04
16:44 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR

REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint) 16:31 38-26 V 12

16:13 38-28 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by IV,ALEX JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 15:40
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE --
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,ISAIAH 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HARRISON
15:20 38-31 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,HARRISON

-- ASSIST  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,THAI(in the paint) 14:48 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON --

14:36 40-33 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH 14:35

14:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:35 MISS FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by WINEHOLT,ALEX --
SUB IN by WINEHOLT,ALEX 14:35
SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 14:35
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 14:35
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by WIRES,KAMREN
14:35 SUB OUT by JENKINS,DAMAR

MISS LAYUP by ELDER,THAI 14:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ISAIAH 13:58



REBOUND OFF by ELDER,THAI --
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,THAI(in the paint) 13:55 42-33 V 9

13:37 MISS JUMPER by III,TRAVIS GREEN
REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,THAI 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN

13:01 42-35 V 7
GOOD DUNK by HANTON,DAMONT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 12:35
REBOUND OFF by WINEHOLT,ALEX --

12:32 FOUL  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH 12:05

12:05 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,HARRISON
12:05 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,HARRISON

SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 12:05
SUB IN by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 12:05
SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN 12:05
SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH 12:05
SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI 12:05
SUB OUT by WINEHOLT,ALEX 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
12:05 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
12:05 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
12:05 SUB OUT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 11:50
11:37 TURNOVER  by SALEM,RAMZI

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AUSTIN 11:26
11:26 BLOCK  by LEWIS,HARRISON

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
FOUL  by LEWIS,AUSTIN 11:08

11:08 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by SALEM,RAMZI
11:08 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by SALEM,RAMZI
11:08 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
11:08 SUB OUT by HANTON,DAMONT

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HARRISON

10:15 MISS 3PTR by SALEM,RAMZI
REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --

09:55 FOUL  by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 09:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 09:55 43-39 V 4
FOUL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 09:36

09:24 TURNOVER  by SALEM,RAMZI
09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:08 FOUL  by LEWIS,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WIRES,KAMREN

FOUL  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 08:49
08:39 MISS 3PTR by PLAIR,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON(in the paint) 08:24 45-39 V 6

08:00 MISS JUMPER by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,TRISTAN --
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
07:38 MISS 3PTR by SALEM,RAMZI

-- REBOUND OFF by PLAIR,AMIR
07:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 07:29



GOOD LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:25 47-39 V 8

07:09 47-41 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SALEM,RAMZI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIRES,KAMREN

MISS JUMPER by KEGERREIS,DREW 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HARRISON

06:18 47-44 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WIRES,KAMREN
-- ASSIST  by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN

06:01 FOUL  by PLAIR,AMIR
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 05:59 48-44 V 4
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 05:59 49-44 V 5
SUB IN by ELDER,THAI 05:59
SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH 05:59
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 05:59
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
05:59 SUB IN by HANTON,DAMONT
05:59 SUB IN by JENKINS,DAMAR
05:59 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,QUINTEN
05:59 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
05:59 SUB OUT by LEWIS,HARRISON

FOUL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 05:42
05:42 49-45 V 4 GOOD FT by WIRES,KAMREN
05:42 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by WIRES,KAMREN

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:15 51-46 V 5
04:52 MISS 3PTR by WIRES,KAMREN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE --
04:28 FOUL  by SALEM,RAMZI
04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by DIXON,ISAIAH 04:28 52-46 V 6
MISS FT by DIXON,ISAIAH 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,DAMONT
04:14 52-48 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HANTON,DAMONT(in the paint)
04:02 FOUL  by WIRES,KAMREN

GOOD FT by FORTNER,PRESTON 04:02 53-48 V 5
MISS FT by FORTNER,PRESTON 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,DAMONT
03:44 53-50 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HANTON,DAMONT(in the paint)
03:27 FOUL  by HANTON,DAMONT

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 03:27 54-50 V 4
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 03:27 55-50 V 5

03:15 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT
-- REBOUND OFF by IV,ALEX JACKSON

03:11 55-53 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SALEM,RAMZI
-- ASSIST  by IV,ALEX JACKSON

02:55 FOUL  by SALEM,RAMZI
GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 02:55 56-53 V 3
GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 02:55 57-53 V 4

02:41 MISS JUMPER by SALEM,RAMZI
-- REBOUND OFF by HANTON,DAMONT

02:33 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW --
GOOD DUNK by DIXON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 02:03 59-53 V 6
ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON --
FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN 01:33
SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint) 01:14 61-53 V 8
ASSIST  by ELDER,THAI --

00:56 61-55 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,DAMAR(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
00:11 FOUL  by SALEM,RAMZI
00:11 TURNOVER  by SALEM,RAMZI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:11
00:11 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
00:11 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
00:08 FOUL  by JENKINS,DAMAR

GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 00:08 62-55 V 7
GOOD FT by KEGERREIS,DREW 00:08 63-55 V 8

00:04 63-57 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WIRES,KAMREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04

00:03 FOUL  by WIRES,KAMREN
GOOD FT by FORTNER,PRESTON 00:03 64-57 V 7
GOOD FT by FORTNER,PRESTON 00:03 65-57 V 8


